## Docket No.:

FORM PYO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)  OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)  P09A/REV03  PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc.     115 Applewood Crescent     Concord, Ontario L4K 5C1     CANADA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Turnils North America  Address: 1327 Northbrook Parkway, Suite 410
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Suwanee State/Prov.: GA
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>30024</u>
Execution Date: May 19, 2004	. Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  D409,766
Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gary M. Polumbus, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 25,364  Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State/Prov.: CO	04-1415
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>80202-5647</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
<u>Gary M. Polumbus</u> Name of Person Signing	July 7, 2004 Signature July 7 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	\
Mali documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet **PATENTS ONLY** Page 2

RE: U.S. Patent No. D409,766

Continuation of No. 2:

Name: <u>Hunter Douglas Canada, Inc.</u> Address: <u>132 First Gulf Boulevard</u>

City: <u>Brampton</u> State/Prov.: <u>Ontario</u> Country: <u>CANADA</u>

Zip: <u>L6W 4T7</u>

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0675

## CONFIRMATORY JOINT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Joint Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of May 19, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc, an Ontario Corporation (the "Assignor"), and Turnils North America, a New York Corporation, and Hunter Douglas Canada Inc, an Ontario Corporation (the "Assignees"). The Assignor and Assignees shall hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore irrevocably transferred and jointly assigned to Assignees all of its rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, including, without limitation, all its rights, in and to an invention in a Shutter Frame Component for which a design patent of the United States of America number D409,766 (the "Design Patent") was issued May 11, 1999 as part of an Asset Sale to Assignees, and the Parties wish to confirm such transfer and joint assignment in this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires and agrees to irrevocably jointly assign to Assignees as of the Effective Date all of its rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, including, without limitation, all its rights, in and to an invention in a Shutter Frame Component for which a design patent of the United States of America number D409,766 (the "Design Patent") was issued May 11, 1999, that otherwise have not been transferred and jointly assigned to Assignees prior to the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, except for any ownership interest already held by Assignees, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest, including, without limitation, in and to, an invention in a Shutter Frame Component for which a design patent of the United States of America number D409,766 (the "Design Patent") was issued May 11, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor confirms and ratifies the prior joint assignment of this Design Patent and does hereby jointly assign and transfer unto Assignees its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and Design Patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said Design Patent, and in and to any and all Design Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Design Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this joint assignment and transfer not been made;

In witness whereof, I, Angelo Gabriele, President of Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc., Assignor, with full signatory authority to bind Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc. under the laws of Canada, hereunto sign my name as a binding representative of Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc. as of the Effective Date of this Agreement.

Angelo Gabriele, President Vinylbilt Shutter Systems Inc.

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

~ / ~ / ~ REEL: 1014822 FRAME: 0676